## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS MARSHALL DIVISION

BLITZSAFE TEXAS, LLC,	§ §	
Plaintiff,	§	
	§	
V.	§	Case No. 2:15-CV-1274-JRG-RSP
	§	LEAD CASE
HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.; et al.	§	
Defendants.	§	
	§	
	§	CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:15-cv-01276
BLITZSAFE TEXAS, LLC,	§	CONSOLIDATED CASE
Plaintiff,	§	
	§	
v.	§	JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
	§	
NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC. and	§	
NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.	§	
Defendants.	<b>§</b>	

## NOTICE OF LAW FIRM AND ADDRESS CHANGE OF COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC. AND NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

Please take notice that the following attorney of record in the above numbered and entitled cause is submitting his notice of law firm and address change as follows for Defendants Nissan North America, Inc. and Nissan Motor Co., Ltd. ("Defendants"):

Sean N. Hsu
State Bar No. 24056952
shsu@jvllp.com
JANIK VINNAKOTA LLP
Gateway Tower
8111 LBJ Freeway, Suite 790
Dallas, TX 75251
Tel: (214) 390-9999
Fax: (214) 586-0680

The law firm Hartline Dacus Barger Dryer LLP and their attorneys of record remain lead counsel for Defendants.



Date: October 11, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Sean N. Hsu

Sean N. Hsu

State Bar No. 24056952

Rajkumar Vinnakota

State Bar No. 24042337

Glenn E. Janik

State Bar No. 24036837

JANIK VINNAKOTA LLP

Gateway Tower

8111 LBJ Freeway, Suite 790

Dallas, TX 75251 Tel.: 214.390.9999

Fax: 214.586.0680 shsu@jvllp.com

kvinnakota@jvllp.com gjanik@jvllp.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC. AND NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

## **CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE**

This is to certify that all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via the Court's CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3). Any other counsel of record will be served by postage paid, certified first class mail, return receipt requested.

/s/ Sean N. Hsu
Sean N. Hsu

